CENTRAL COLORADO WATER CONSERVANCY DISTRICT 3209 W 28th STREET | GREELEY, CO 80634 | <u>WWW.CCWCD.ORG</u> PHONE: 970.330.4540 | STAFF@CCWCD>ORG



RESOLUTION

FORMALLY RECOGNIZING ROBERT W. WALKER AND THE NAMING OF THE ROBERT W. WALKER RECHARGE PROJECT IN HIS HONOR ADOPTED BY:

THE CENTRAL COLORADO WATER CONSERVANCY DISTRICT
THE GROUNDWATER MANAGEMENT SUBDISTRICT OF THE CENTRAL COLORADO
WATER CONSERVANCY DISTRICT

THE WELL AUGMENTATION SUBDISTRICT OF THE CENTRAL COLORADO WATER CONSERVANCY DISTRICT

WHEREAS the Central Colorado Water Conservancy District (CCWCD), and the Groundwater Management Subdistrict of the Central Colorado Water Conservancy District (GMS) and the Well Augmentation Subdistrict of the Central Colorado Water Conservancy District (WAS) (collectively Central) are quasi-municipal corporations and political subdivisions of the State of Colorado organized and existing as water conservancy districts pursuant to 37-45-101 et. Seq. C.R.S. and are authorized and empowered thereby to furnish water to lands within its boundaries; and

WHEREAS Robert W. ("Bob") Walker served on Central's Board as a director starting in 1979 and as President of Central's Board of Directors from 1981-2003; and

WHEREAS, under Bob's leadership, Central developed several water storage and recharge projects which became the foundation for the augmentation plans decreed in Case Nos. 02CW335 by GMS and 03CW99 by WAS; and

WHEREAS, Central developed a large recharge project on the South Platte River near the Weld County and Morgan County line which was decreed in Case No. 2016CW3202 for the purposes of diverting up to 30,000-acre feet of water to recharge which will be used, among other things, to augment wells in the GMS and WAS augmentation plans;

WHEREAS, the Central Colorado Water Conservancy District, the Groundwater Management Subdistrict of the Central Colorado Water Conservancy District and the Well Augmentation Subdistrict of the Central Colorado Water Conservancy District determined to name that recharge project the Walker Recharge Project in honor of Bob; and

WHEREAS the Board desires to pass this resolution to formally recognize the naming of the Walker Recharge Project in honor of Bob's service to the District;

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the Board of Directors of the Central Colorado
Water Conservancy District, the Groundwater Management Subdistrict of the Central Colorado
Water Conservancy District, and the Well Augmentation Subdistrict of the Central Colorado
Water Conservancy District recognize the naming of the Robert W. Walker Recharge Project in
honor of Bob Walker and in recognition of his service and leadership to Central.

DATED this _____ day of ______, _____.

Ralph Anders, President
Board of Directors of the Central Colorado Water
Conservancy District; Ground Water Management
Subdistrict of the Central Colorado Water
Conservancy District, the Well Augmentation
Subdistrict of the Central Colorado Water
Conservancy District.



CENTRAL COLORADO WATER CONSERVANCY DISTRICT 3209 W 28th STREET | GREELEY, CO 80634 | WWW.CCWCD.ORG PHONE: 970.330.4540 | STAFF@CCWCD>ORG

CERTIFICATE

i, Randy Ray, do nereby certify that the abo	ove is a true and correct copy of a Resolution adopted
by the Board of Directors of the Central Co	lorado Water Conservancy District, the Ground Water
Management Subdistrict and the Well Aug	mentation Subdistrict of the Central Colorado Water
Conservancy District on the day of	, .
	
(SEAL)	
	Randy Ray, Executive Director
	Central Colorado Water Conservancy District;
	Ground Water Management Subdistrict of the
	Central Colorado Water Conservancy District, Well
	Augmentation Subdistrict of the Central Colorado
	Water Conservancy District.